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L.D. 1639 

(Filing No. S-52..S) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

130TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "l'?:J "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 523, 
9 L.D. 163 9, "An Act To Protect the Health and Welfare of Maine Communities and Reduce 

10 Harmful Solid Waste" 

11 Amend the amendment in section 1 in the first blocked paragraph in the first line (page 
12 1, line 15 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Notwithstanding" and inserting 
13 the following: 'Beginning February 1, 2023, notwithstanding' 

14 Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 7 and inserting the following: 

15 'Sec. 7. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
16 allocations are made. 

17 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF 

18 Remediation and Waste Management 0247 

19 Initiative: Deallocates funding for grants to municipalities for the costs of landfill closure 
20 and remediation. 

21 
22 
23 
24 

25 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

2021-22 
$0 

$0 

2022-23 
($156,250) 

($156,250) 

26 Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
27 section number to read consecutively. 
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SENATE AMENDMENT" B" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 523, L.D. 1639 ( S-520 

SUMMARY 

This amendment amends Committee Amendment "A" to delay the change to the 
definition of "waste generated within the State" to February 1, 2023. It also replaces the 
appropriations and allocations section. 

SPONSORED BY: ~ QA L½

(Senator CARNEY, A.) 

COUNTY: Cumberland 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
• ....... ""lill.11&

1 
(See attached) .. ,. . 
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Approved: 04/06/22 feae 

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1639 LR 1260(06) 

An Act To Protect the Health and Welfare of Maine Communities and Reduce Harmful Solid Waste 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "rs to Committee Amendment "A"lS· 5 -z.,s J 
Sponsor: Sen. Carney of Cumberland 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Revenue 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 

$0 $218,750 

$0 $218,750 

Projections 
FY 2023-24 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2024-25 

$0 

$0 

This amendment adds an implementation date of February 1, 2023 for the changed definition of "waste generated 
within the State". Delaying the start date will restore $218,750 of the Other Special Revenue Funds revenue loss 
reflected in Committee "A" in fiscal year 2022-23 and the allocation for that amount is restored as well. As amended, 
the bill will still reduce Other Special Revenue Funds by $156,250 in fiscal year 2022-23 and continue to reduce by 
$375,000 in subsequent years. 
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