MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1639				
2	Date: $4/7/22$ (Filing No. S-525)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	130TH LEGISLATURE				
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "13" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 523, L.D. 1639, "An Act To Protect the Health and Welfare of Maine Communities and Reduce Harmful Solid Waste"				
11 12 13	Amend the amendment in section 1 in the first blocked paragraph in the first line (page 1, line 15 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Notwithstanding" and inserting the following: 'Beginning February 1, 2023, notwithstanding'				
14	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 7 and inserting the following:				
15 16	'Sec. 7. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.				
17	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF				
18	Remediation and Waste Management 0247				
19 20	Initiative: Deallocates funding for grants to municipalities for the costs of landfill closure and remediation.				
21 22 23	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2021-22 2022-23 All Other \$0 (\$156,250)				
24 25	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL \$0 (\$156,250)				
26 27	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.				

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

(See attached)

Page 2 - 130LR1260(06)



130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1639

LR 1260(06)

An Act To Protect the Health and Welfare of Maine Communities and Reduce Harmful Solid Waste

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "12 to Committee Amendment "A" (S-525)

Sponsor: Sen. Carney of Cumberland

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Appropriations/Allocations Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$218,750	\$0	\$0
Revenue Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$218,750	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment adds an implementation date of February 1, 2023 for the changed definition of "waste generated within the State". Delaying the start date will restore \$218,750 of the Other Special Revenue Funds revenue loss reflected in Committee "A" in fiscal year 2022-23 and the allocation for that amount is restored as well. As amended, the bill will still reduce Other Special Revenue Funds by \$156,250 in fiscal year 2022-23 and continue to reduce by \$375,000 in subsequent years.